Page 1 of 4
FEATURES
• Pin-out Compatible with LM78XX Linear Regulators
• 3 PIN SIP Package
• Small Size and Low Profile, 0.46” × 0.30” × 0.40”
• No Minimum Load Required
• Up to 96% Efficiency
• Operating Temperature: -40 to +100ºC

Range
Vdc
Output Voltage
Vdc
Output Current
at Full Load
A
Input Current
at No Load
mA
Efficiency
% Model Number*
Maximum
Capacitor Load
µFMin. Vin Max. Vin
4.6 - 36 1.2 1 1 74 62 LM1-1.2 470
4.6 - 36 1.5 1 1 78 65 LM1-1.5 470
4.6 - 36 1.8 1 1 82 69 LM1-1.8 470
4.6 - 36 2.5 1 1 87 75 LM1-2.5 470
4.75 - 36 3.3 1 2 91 78 LM1-3.3 470
6.5 - 36 5 1 1 94 84 LM1-5 470
9 - 36 6.5 1 1 93 87 LM1-6.5 470
12 - 36 9 1 1 95 90 LM1-9 470
15 - 36 12 1 1 95 92 LM1-12 470
18 - 36 15 1 1 96 94 LM1-15 470
DC-DC CONVERTERS
4.6-36 VDC WIDE INPUT RANGE UP TO 1 WATT
SINGLE OUTPUT, NON-ISOLATION
LM1 SERIES